(i) the Maximum Price is S$0.244, which is 5% above the average of the closing market prices of a Share

over the five (5) Market Days on which transactions in the Shares were recorded immediately preceding

the Latest Practicable Date on which transactions in the Shares were recorded; and

(ii) the Company has 755,396,152 Shares as at the date of the EGM (being the number of Shares at the

Latest Practicable Date, assuming no change in the number of Shares on or prior to the date of the

EGM and excluding treasury shares), such that not more than 75,539,615 Shares may be purchased or

acquired by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate,

 the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of up to 75,539,615 Shares under and during the

duration of the Share Buyback Mandate, is approximately S$18,431,666.06.

 On these assumptions, the impact of the Share Buyback by the Company undertaken in accordance with the

Share Buyback Mandate based on the Company’s and the Group’s audited financial statements for the financial

year ended 31 August 2016 is as follows:-

Group Company

As at 31 August

2016

Before the Share

Buyback

After the Share

Buyback

Before the Share

Buyback

After the Share

Buyback

Shareholders’ Equity

(S$’000) 256,254 237,822 231,332 212,900

NTA (S$’000) 256,254 237,822  231,332 212,900

Current Assets

(S$’000) 58,057 52,545 13,955 13,213

Current Liabilities (1)

(S$’000) 60,554 73,474 52,652 70,342

Working Capital

(S$’000) (2,497) (20,929) (38,697) (57,129)

Loans and Borrowings
(1) (S$’000) 58,780 71,700 53,587 71,277

Cash and Cash

Equivalents (1) (S$’000) 5,512 - 742 -

Net Profit (S$’000) 6,972 6,972 3,316 3,316

Number of Shares (2) 755,396,152 679,856,537 755,396,152 679,856,537

Treasury Shares - - - -

Total Shares 755,396,152 679,856,537 755,396,152 679,856,537

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 33.92 34.98 30.62 31.32

Basic EPS (cents) (3) 0.92 1.03 0.44 0.49

Current Ratio (times) (4) 0.96 0.72 0.27 0.19

Gearing Ratio (times) (5) 0.229 0.301 0.232 0.335

Notes:-

(1) Assuming that S$18,431,666.06 is required for undertaking the Share Buyback under Market Purchase, the cash and cash

equivalents will be fully utilised and the balance of the funds required will be fully funded by bank borrowings.

(2) Number of Shares excludes Shares that are cancelled and assumes no change in the number of Shares on or prior to the date of

the EGM.

(3) EPS is computed based on FY2016 net profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the number of Shares.

[…]

(i) the Maximum Price is S$0.278, which is 20% above the average of the closing market prices of a Share

over the five Market Days on which transactions in the Shares were recorded immediately preceding the

Latest Practicable Date on which transactions in the Shares were recorded; and

(ii) the Company has 755,396,152 Shares as at the date of the EGM (being the number of Shares at the

Latest Practicable Date, assuming no change in the number of Shares on or prior to the date of the

EGM and excluding treasury shares), such that not more than 75,539,615 Shares may be purchased or

acquired by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate,

 the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of up to 75,539,615 Shares under and during the

duration of the Share Buyback Mandate, is approximately S$21,000,012.97.

 On these assumptions, the impact of the Share Buyback by the Company undertaken in accordance with the

Share Buyback Mandate based on the Company’s and the Group’s audited financial statements for the financial

year ended 31 August 2016 is as follows:-

Group Company

As at 31 August 2016

Before the Share

Buyback

After the Share

Buyback

Before the Share

Buyback

After the Share

Buyback

Shareholders’ Equity

(S$’000) 256,254 235,254 231,332 210,332

NTA (S$’000) 256,254 235,254  231,332 210,332

Current Assets (S$’000) 58,057 52,545 13,955 13,213

Current Liabilities (1)

(S$’000) 60,554 76,042 52,652 72,910

Working Capital

(S$’000) (2,497) (23,497) (38,697) (59,697)

Loans and Borrowings
(1) (S$’000) 58,780 79,780 53,587 74,587

Cash and Cash

Equivalents (1) (S$’000) 5,512 - 742 -

Net Profit (S$’000) 6,972 6,972 3,316 3,316

Number of Shares (2) 755,396,152 679,856,537 755,396,152 679,856,537

Treasury Shares - - - -

Total Shares 755,396,152 679,856,537 755,396,152 679,856,537

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 33.92 34.60 30.62 30.94

Basic EPS (cents) (3) 0.92 1.03 0.44 0.49

Current Ratio (times) (4) 0.96 0.69 0.27 0.18

Gearing Ratio (times) (5) 0.229 0.339 0.232 0.355

Notes:-

(1) Assuming that S$21,000,012.97 is required for undertaking the Share Buyback under the Off-Market Purchase, the cash and cash

equivalents will be fully utilised and the balance of the funds required will be fully funded by bank borrowings.

(2) Number of Shares excludes Shares that are cancelled and assumes no change in the number of Shares on or prior to the date of

the EGM.